
Competition ECB National Club Championship - Round 1 (45 overs)

HHTCC I vs Osterley

at Heath Park

Innings of HHTCC I on Saturday 30th April 2016

BATTING

6 4 Balls Mins BATSMEN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

4 69 Hemish Ilangaratne * RUN OUT 30

2 15 Tom Elborn # Bowled Fahim Bahrami 10

1 12 Josh Graves ct Omer Butt Fahim Bahrami 5

6 94 Tom Waterton Bowled Fahim Bahrami 50

3 9 Lewis Hodgins C & B Shakir Ahmad 13

1 1 51 Ed Langley Bowled Fahim Bahrami 38

2 13 Will Langley ct Abid Ahmed Naveed Hanif 13

6 Parth Mehta NOT OUT 4

1 Charlie Hoskins NOT OUT 0

Adam Moulster DNB

Rory Fraser DNB
Byes 12 Leg Byes 8 No Balls 1 Wides 9 Extras 30

Osterley won toss BOWLING TOTAL (7 wkts ) 193

BOWLER OVERS MDNS RUNS WKTS

Fahim Bahrami 9 1 25 4

Usman Khan 7 1 19 0

Hameed Ahmedzai 7 3 17 0

Ismail Bahrami 6 0 41 0

Shakir Ahmad 9 1 33 1

Naveed Hanif 7 0 38 1

FALL OF WICKETS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

SCORE: 25 36 69 83 164 181 192
BATSMAN No. 2 3 1 5 6 4 7

REPORT

Early season ECB National Club Championship game and a very rudimentary Hemel 1st XI saw off Osterley from the
Middlesex County Championship. Put in by Osterley Hemel got off to a slow start as they accustomed themselves to the
early season wicket at the Heath Park. With 9 overs to go rain interupted proceedings with Hemel only on 122 - 4. The break
envigorated Hemel, particularly Tom Waterton (50) and Ed langley (38) and Hemel managed to put on 71 runs in those last
9 overs to get to 193 - 7 from their 45 overs.
Early wickets were what Hemel were after when bowling and Rory Fraser and Charlie Hoskins obliged taking the Osterley
openers out for just 21 runs. A fightback by Osman Khan (51) and Abid Ahmed (27) but the introduction of Ed Langley (3-24)
ripped out the middle order of Osterley and at the end the spin of Parth Mehta (3-23) was able to take out the Osterley tail.
All out for 156 to give Hemel a win by 37 runs. Next round away at Stanmore who trounced Eastcote in their first round.
Due to be played next Sunday 8th May.



Competition ECB National Club Championship - Round 1 (45 overs)

HHTCC I vs Osterley

at Heath Park

Innings of Osterley on Saturday 30th April 2016

BATTING

6 4 Balls Mins BATSMEN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

6 Manoj Prasanga * ct Hem Ilangaratne Rory Fraser 2
7 Atiq Bajwa ct Tom Waterton Charlie Hoskins 3

5 59 Usman Khan Bowled Parth Mehta 51
1 36 Abid Ahmed Bowled Ed Langley 27

8 Kamran Taj LBW Ed Langley 0
5 Fahim Bahrami ct Tom Elborn Adam Moulster 0

2 10 Hameed Ahmedzai ct Tom Elborn Ed Langley 14
1 41 Shakir Ahmad LBW Parth Mehta 15

2 36 Ismail Bahrami ct Hem Ilangaratne Lewis Hodgins 17
1 10 Omer Butt # NOT OUT 11

8 Naveed Hanif ct Charlie Hoskins Parth Mehta 2
Byes Leg Byes 2 No Balls 2 Wides 10 Extras 14

BOWLING TOTAL ( all out) 156

BOWLER OVERS MDNS RUNS WKTS
Rory Fraser 6 0 39 1
Charlie Hoskins 5 0 24 1
Ed Langley 7 1 24 3
Adam Moulster 5 0 28 1
Parth Mehta 8,4 1 23 3
Lewis Hodgins 6 2 16 1

FALL OF WICKETS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

SCORE: 2 21 77 83 89 107 113 142 150 156
BATSMAN No. 1 2 4 5 6 7 3 9 8 11

REPORT


